financial statements.  PCUSA, A Corporation determined several outside trusts for which it is the beneficiary had not
been recorded.  The value of these trusts as of January 1, 2016 was $4,668,371 which increased beginning
permanently restricted net assets. Certain expenses relating the Theological Education Fund for the years ended
December 31, 2015 and 2016 totaling $1,396,845 and $709,935, respectively were not expensed.  Properly reflecting
these expenses resulted in a decrease to temporarily restricted net assets as of January 1, 2016 of $1,396,845.
In addition, during 2017, the Presbyterian Mission Agency's Legal Office reviewed the General Assembly Mission
Board's ("GAMB") Restricted Fund and determined it was board restricted rather than donor restricted. This resulted
in an increase to unrestricted designated net assets and a decrease to permanently restricted net assets of $15,394,309
as of January 1, 2016.

Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.), A Corporation
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
Years Ended December 31, 2017 and 2016

-29-

Note 17 - Prior Period Adjustment (Continued)

The effect on the December 31, 2016 consolidated financial statements as a result of the above items is as follows:

Originally

Reported Adjustment Restated

Unrestricted net assets, 1/1/16 49,753,798$ 15,394,309$ 65,148,107$

Temporarily restricted net assets, 1/1/16 185,910,231 (1,396,845)   184,513,386

Permanently restricted net assets, 1/1/16 272,826,552 (10,725,937) 262,100,615

Beneficial interest in perpetual trusts 66,590,033   4,790,526   71,380,559

Amounts due  other agencies 3,758,596   1,396,845   5,155,441

Other liabilities 1,961,249   709,935   2,671,184

Income from endowment funds held by

  the Foundation, permanently restricted 61,546   (50,263)   11,283

Income from other investments, permanently

   restricted 38,100   (38,100)   -

Unrealized gain (losses) on investments,

   permanently restricted 1,517,672   51,355   1,569,027

Interest income from loans, permanently restricted 48,128   (32,285)   15,843

Other income, permanently restricted (180,118)   26,092   (154,026)

Income from endowment funds held by

  the Foundation, unrestricted 1,629,344   50,263   1,679,607

Income from other investments, unrestricted 2,106,368   38,100   2,144,468

Unrealized gain (losses) on investments, unrestricted 795,143   70,799   865,942

Interest income from loans, unrestricted 1,497   32,285   33,782

Other income, unrestricted 3,552,434   (26,092)   3,526,342

Net assets released from restrictions 37,841,082   709,935   38,551,017

Related bodies and other programs 11,718   709,935   721,653

Supplemental Information

See independent auditor's report.
-30-

Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.), A Corporation

Consolidating Statement of Financial Position

December 31, 2017

General Mission Curriculum

Presbyterian

Center

Louisville/

Property and

Hubbard

Press

Youth

Triennium Jinishian

Presbyterian

Disaster

Assistance

Self

Development

of People

Presbyterian

Hunger

Program

Santa

Fe/Plaza

Resolana Stony Point

Specific

Property

Self

Insurance Student Loans Church Loans

OGA Per

Capita

OGA

Historical

Society

Reclass/

Elimination Total